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CHAPTER 370 
FORMERLY 

SENATE BILL NO. 233 
 

AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE 24 OF THE DELAWARE CODE RELATING TO THE 
BOARD OF MEDICAL PRACTICE. 
 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE: 

Section 1. Amend § 1713, Chapter 17, Title 24 of the Delaware Code by adding a new subsection “(f)” 

as follows: 

“The Board shall promulgate rules and regulations establishing guidelines for the imposition of disciplinary 

sanctions against persons certified or licensed to practice medicine or other professions or occupations regulated 

by this chapter.” 

 Section 2.  The rules and regulations called for in Section 1 shall be promulgated within one year of 

this Act’s enactment. 

Approved July 12, 2010 
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